Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthation, LLC		108/31/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verilet, Inc.
Street Address:	12348 High Bluff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2996693	ACCELEHEALTH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 509 4006

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman/GHolley

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56589.301965		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Holley		

900057521 REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0333

7330030

OF\$ HO

Č

Signature:	/GAHolley/	
Date:	09/08/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Healthation Page1#page1.tif source=Healthation_Page2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0334

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Healthation, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of California with a business address at 7955 S. Cass Avenue, Suite 203, Darien, Illinois 60561, ("Assignor") owned the following trademark registration and application (the "Registrations and Application") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"):

TRADEMARK REG./APPL. NO. REG./FILING DATE

ACCELEHEALTH Reg. No. 2996693 Reg. Date: September 20, 2005

ACCELEHEALTH Appl. No. 76/593301 Filing Date: May 20, 2004

WHEREAS, Assignor and Verilet, Inc., a California corporation, with a business address at 12348 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130 ("Assignee") entered into a Membership Interest Acquisition Agreement regarding the Registrations and the Marks, dated June 30, 2006.

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in the Membership Interest Acquisition Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated June 30, 2006, Assignor assigns the Registrations and Application and Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of June 30, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the Registration and Application and the Marks, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Registration and Application and the Marks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.
- 2. The portion of Assignor's business to which the Application and the Marks pertain is an ongoing and existing business.
- 3. Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Application and the Marks pertain.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0335

4.	This document may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be					
deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same						
instrument.						

Dated: 8-31-06

TT /	A T	TTT	A -	rt 🔿	T.	TT	\sim
115/	٩I	TH	Α	HO	IN.	La	Æ

By: Scott J. Kornhauser
Name: Scott J. Kornhauser

Title: <u>C & O</u>

VERILET, INC.

By: OMM

Name: T. O'COMM

Title: Sr. V.P.